ITEM NO.101 COURT NO.2 SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

<u>Civil Appeal No(s)</u>. 9367-9369/2011

SECR., MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BABITA PUNIYA & ANR. & ETC. (with office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 79-82/2012

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and appln.(s) for deletion of proforma respondents and appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

C.A. No. 83-84/2012

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 192-196/2012

(With appln.(s) for impleadment and appln.(s) for impleadment as petitioner and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 20638/2015

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 5956/2015

(With appln.(s) for vacating stay and appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

C.A. No. 5164/2012

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 3151/2012

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 1127-1128/2013

(With Office Report)

C.A. D 31542/2013

(With appln.(s) for leave to appeal u/s 31(1) of the armed forces tribunal act, 2007 and Office Report)

Date: 08/10/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG

Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.

Mr. R. Balasubramaniam, Adv.

Mr. Nagar, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Kulbir Singh Malik, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Mohik, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

Mrs. Rekha Palli, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.

Mrs. Rekha Palli, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Gopal, T., Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Kr. Tiwari, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Civil Appeal No.5956 of 2015 is to be de-linked and post for hearing on $13^{\rm th}$ October, 2015.

List rest of the matters in the month of January, 2016.

(Ashok Raj Singh) Court Master (Veena Khera) Court Master