SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 59-61/2016 and 62-64/2016 in Civil Appeal No(s). 9367-9369/2011

SECR., MINISTRY OF DEFENCE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BABITA PUNIYA & ANR. & ETC. (for impleadment and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 03/10/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT [IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Raghuvendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

By consent, the applications for impleadment are allowed.

(SONALI SAUND) SR.P.A (CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER